01-3	1-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
UFFICE OF PURPER RECORDERECC	Dkt. #13240(B)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC.
DAVID B. MILLER	Internal Address: <u>2900 Dean Lesher Dr.</u> Concord, CA 94520
Execution Date(s) October 12, 2004	Street Address: 2900 Dean Lesher Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Concord</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94044
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p2.p
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/385,726	Now: Pat. No. 6,822,932
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>RICHARD ESTY PETERSON</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Patent Attorney	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1905-D Palmetto Ave.</u>	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: <u>Pacifica</u>	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:Zip:94044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (650) 557-5708	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (650) 557-5716	b. Deposit Account Number 8
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Jan. 25, 2005 Date 8
RICHARD ESTY PETERSON	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
Pg. 1 of 2	
	Pg. 1 og

REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0969

13240(B)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David B. Miller of WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC., am the inventor of a new and useful

PROGRAMMABLE SELF-OPERATING COMPACT DISK DUPLICATION SYSTEM for which I have applied for Letters Patent of the United States, the said invention being fully described in and identified by the specification and drawings in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/385,726, filed 10 March 2003, executed by me in the City of Concord, County of Contra Costa, State of California, on the10th day of March, 2003;

WHEREAS, WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, with principal offices at 2500 Dean Lesher Drive, Suite A, Concord, California, 94520-1259, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon; and

WHEREAS, WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, has acquired the entire right title and interest in and to the invention described in the application issuing as U.S. Patent No. 6,141,298, on October 31, 2000, by assignment dated September 14, 1998, and in the application issuing as U.S. Patent No. 6,532,198 on March 11, 2003, by assignment dated 23 October, 2000; said applications and patents being related to the subject application;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said **WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC.**, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, **DAVID B. MILLER** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said **WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent

1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0970

thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon, and in and to any causes of action arising therefrom;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC., its

successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto our assignee, WORDTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a Corporation, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said DAVID B. MILLER, hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Concord, County of Contra Costa, State of California, this $\frac{12^{-11}}{2}$ day of October, 2004.

2

Pg. 3 of 3